
C.O.N.I. F.I.T.A.V.

3 PROVA CAMPIONATO INVERNALE REGIONA    ( 4 )

19/02/2024
16.43

CROTONE 18/02 - 18/02/2024 FOSSA OLIMPICA

Hard-Soft Taranto

*** CLASSIFICA INDIVIDUALE  ALLA SERIE 2   ***

==== ============================= ===== ========== === === === === === === === === === ==== === ==== ====
Pos. PettNominativo Cat.Q Tessera S.1 S.2 Bar. Tot. Fin. T.Fin. Ame.
==== ============================= ===== ========== === === === === === === === === === ==== === ==== ====
   1     1DE SALVO ILARIO 1 DIM68RC01 22 25   4 7

   2     2ROMEO MANUEL E RMM00RC01 25 22   4 7

   3     3MARRA FRANCESCO E MFM98RC01 23 23   4 6

   4     4CAPOGRECO FRANCESCO 1 CFM70RC01 24 22   4 6

   5     5CARBONE NICOLA 1 CNM77RC01 21 24   4 5

   6     6DE LUCA SALVATORE 1 DSM67RC02 22 23   4 5

   7     7FRASCA POMPEO 2-MA FPM53CS01 23 21   4 4

   8     8PEDACE FRANCESCO 1 PFM66CS01 21 22   4 3

   9     9ZAGARESE ANTONIO 2 ZAM77CS02 22 21   4 3

  1 0    1 0MEDICI FILIPPO 1 MFM90RC01 22 21   4 3

  1 1    1 1IULI EUGENIO 2 IEM63CZ01 24 19   4 3

  1 2    1 2SCARCELLA ROBERTO 1 SRM64KR01 19 23   4 2

  1 3    1 3BOMBARDIERE ANTONIO 2 BAM75RC01 22 20   4 2

  1 4    1 4MUNGO IVAN 1 MIM77CZ01 22 20   4 2

  1 5    1 5CARCHEDI DOMENICO 2 CDM79CZ01 22 20   4 2

  1 6    1 6SCARFONE ALFONSO 2 SAM80RC02 22 20   4 2

  1 7    1 7MUTI LUCIANO 2 MLM71CZ01 23 19   4 2

  1 8    1 8PANZARELLA GIUSEPPE 1 PGM90CZ01 24 18   4 2

  1 9    1 9ZUCCALA' LEOPOLDO 2 ZLM72RC01 18 23   4 1

  2 0    2 0PALETTA SALVATORE 1 PSM63KR01 19 22   4 1

  2 1    2 1MORELLO NATALE 1-VE MNM56RC01 20 21   4 1

  2 2    2 2ALESSIO HERBERT 2 AHM86RC01 20 21   4 1

  2 3    2 3MESSINA VINCENZO 1 MVM81RC02 21 20   4 1

  2 4    2 4DE PACE MICHELOTTI RENA 2-SG DRM08CZ01 19 21   4 0

  2 5    2 5PIGNATARO MASSIMO 1 PMM73CS01 19 21   4 0

  2 6    2 6CONDELLO DEMETRIO 3-MA CDM55RC02 20 20   4 0

  2 7    2 7BORRELLO CARMELO E BCM63RC01 21 19   4 0

  2 8    2 8PIPERATA CARLO FELICE 2 PCM74CZ01 21 19   4 0

  2 9    2 9SCICCHITANO RAFFAELE 2 SRM65KR01 23 17   4 0

  3 0    3 0ROCCA VITO 1-SG RVM08CZ01 23 17   4 0

  3 1    3 1BATTISTA ESPEDITO 2 BEM77RC01 17 22   3 9

  3 2    3 2MERCURI ANTONIO 2 MAM66RC02 18 21   3 9

  3 3    3 3ROMANO GIUSEPPE 3-MA RGM48VV02 19 20   3 9

  3 4    3 4SAMA' GIUSEPPE MARCELLO 2-VE SGM58CZ01 19 20   3 9

  3 5    3 5LATELLA FRANCESCO 1-SG LFM08ME01 20 19   3 9

  3 6    3 6GRANDE FRANCESCO 2 GFM67CZ01 20 19   3 9

  3 7    3 7CANDELISE SIMONE 3 CSM74KR02 21 18   3 9

  3 8    3 8ROCCA SALVATORE 1 RSM78CZ01 21 18   3 9

  3 9    3 9PUGLIESE UGO 3-VE PUM61KR01 21 18   3 9

  4 0    4 0VOLPE FRANCESCO 3 VFM79CS01 19 19   3 8

  4 1    4 1GRECO PIETRO 3-MA GPM53CS02 20 18   3 8

  4 2    4 2CANNIZZARO DOMENICO 1 CDM70RC01 20 18   3 8

  4 3    4 3PRINCI DANIELE 2-SG PDM05RC01 20 18   3 8

  4 4    4 4NOTARO VITO ANTONIO 1 NVM62CZ01 17 20   3 7

  4 5    4 5COREA SALVATORE 3 CSM79CZ01 18 19   3 7



C.O.N.I. F.I.T.A.V.

3 PROVA CAMPIONATO INVERNALE REGIONA    ( 4 )

19/02/2024
16.43

CROTONE 18/02 - 18/02/2024 FOSSA OLIMPICA

Hard-Soft Taranto

*** CLASSIFICA INDIVIDUALE  ALLA SERIE 2   ***

==== ============================= ===== ========== === === === === === === === === === ==== === ==== ====
Pos. PettNominativo Cat.Q Tessera S.1 S.2 Bar. Tot. Fin. T.Fin. Ame.
==== ============================= ===== ========== === === === === === === === === === ==== === ==== ====
  4 6    4 6VRENNA GIOVANNI 2-VE VGM60SA01 19 18   3 7

  4 7    4 7CARBONE PASQUALE 1 CPM68RC02 21 16   3 7

  4 8    4 8MUTI TOMMASO 3 MTM71CZ02 17 19   3 6

  4 9    4 9CATANI FABRIZIO 3 CFM65CS01 18 18   3 6

  5 0    5 0RUGARI ROCCO 2-MA RRM51RC01 18 18   3 6

  5 1    5 1CORAPI RENATO 3 CRM68CZ01 18 18   3 6

  5 2    5 2NANCI LEONARDO 2-VE NLM61CZ01 19 17   3 6

  5 3    5 3FERRARELLI GIOVANNI BAT 2 FGN63CH01 19 17   3 6

  5 4    5 4SANSO DOMENICO 2 SDM85CZ01 19 17   3 6

  5 5    5 5CATALANO GIUSEPPE 3-SG CGM07RC01 21 15   3 6

  5 6    5 6PERRONE GIUSEPPE 3 PGM65RC02 16 19   3 5

  5 7    5 7CRAPISTO VINCENZO 2 CVM78KR01 17 18   3 5

  5 8    5 8ZACCURI DENNIS 2-SG ZDM07RC01 18 17   3 5

  5 9    5 9VENTRE ANTONINO 1 VAM88RC02 15 19   3 4

  6 0    6 0SURACE DIEGO 2-MA SDM44RC01 16 18   3 4

  6 1    6 1AIELLO SIMONE 3 ASM81CS02 18 16   3 4

  6 2    6 2JULI ITALO 2-MA JIM54CZ01 19 15   3 4

  6 3    6 3PANETTA UMBERTO SALVATO 3 PUM63CS01 19 15   3 4

  6 4    6 4PUGLIESE LUCA 2 PLM97KR01 16 17   3 3

  6 5    6 5PANETTA EMANUELE 3 PEM78RC01 16 17   3 3

  6 6    6 6CORAPI LUCIANO 3 CLM65CZ01 16 17   3 3

  6 7    6 7FAZZOLARI SALVATORE 1-VE FSM56RC01 16 17   3 3

  6 8    6 8CUZZOCREA ANDREA 3 CAM65RC01 16 17   3 3

  6 9    6 9LOPEZ GIUSEPPE 3-VE LGM56CS01 16 17   3 3

  7 0    7 0RICHICHI ANTONINO 3 RAM75RC01 18 15   3 3

  7 1    7 1CROCCO MASSIMO 3 CMM74KR01 19 14   3 3

  7 2    7 2PIGNATARO EUGENIO 3 PEM09CS01 15 17   3 2

  7 3    7 3SQUILLACE GIANLUCA 3 SGM73KR01 17 15   3 2

  7 4    7 4DE PACE RICCARDO 3-VE DRM60RC01 15 16   3 1

  7 5    7 5FERRAGINA SALVATORE 3-MA FSM54CZ01 16 15   3 1

  7 6    7 6SCICCHITANO IVAN 3 SIM86CZ01 16 15   3 1

  7 7    7 7MANCINA PIERO ANTONIO 2-VE MPM58CS01 19 12   3 1

  7 8    7 8POSELLA ROSARIO 3 PRM81CZ02 15 14   2 9

  7 9    7 9ROMANO' GIUSEPPE 3-MA RGM50KR01 10 18   2 8

  8 0    8 0NICOLETTI PIETRO 2-VE NPM58CS01 13 15   2 8

  8 1    8 1MEZZOTERO GIUSEPPE 3 MGM65KR0 14 14   2 8

  8 2    8 2RENDA FRANCESCO PIO 3-SG RFM08RM01 15 13   2 8

  8 3    8 3LOPEZ LUCIANO 3 LLM83CS01 11 16   2 7

  8 4    8 4FABIANO CLAUDIO 3-MA FCM52CZ02 13 14   2 7

  8 5    8 5RUGGIERO FRANCESCO 3-MA RFM44KR01 12 14   2 6

  8 6    8 6ACQUARO EMANUELE 3 AEM79CZ01 14 12   2 6

  8 7    8 7MACRI' PASQUALE 2 MPM73KR01 15 10   2 5

  8 8    8 8MACRI' SAVERIO 3-SG MSM06KR01 11 12   2 3

  8 9    8 9MANCUSO LUCA VINCENZO 3 MLM80KR01 14 8   2 2

  9 0    9 0INTRIERI FRANCESCO 3 IFM69CS01 8 9   1 7



C.O.N.I. F.I.T.A.V.

3 PROVA CAMPIONATO INVERNALE REGIONA    ( 4 )

19/02/2024
16.43

CROTONE 18/02 - 18/02/2024 FOSSA OLIMPICA

Hard-Soft Taranto

*** CLASSIFICA INDIVIDUALE  ALLA SERIE 2   ***

==== ============================= ===== ========== === === === === === === === === === ==== === ==== ====
Pos. PettNominativo Cat.Q Tessera S.1 S.2 Bar. Tot. Fin. T.Fin. Ame.
==== ============================= ===== ========== === === === === === === === === === ==== === ==== ====
  9 1    9 1ALTOMARE MARIA IMMACOLA 3-LA AMF05CS01 6 10   1 6

  9 2    9 2ROMANO GIUSEPPE 3 RGM69KR01



C.O.N.I. F.I.T.A.V.

3 PROVA CAMPIONATO INVERNALE REGIONA    ( 4 )

19/02/2024
16.49

CROTONE 18/02 - 18/02/2024 FOSSA OLIMPICA

Hard-Soft Taranto

*** CLASSIFICA A SQUADRE  ALLA SERIE 2   ***

==== === ================ ================================ ===== === === === === === === === === ====
Pos. Cat. Squadra Nominativo Pet. Cat.Q S. 1 S. 2 Tot.
==== === ================ ================================ ===== === === === === === === === === ====

   1 1 TRANQUILLA   9 5DE SALVO ILARIO 1 -   2 2   2 5   4 7

  9 3ROMEO MANUEL E -   2 5   2 2   4 7

  1 1CARBONE NICOLA 1 -   2 1   2 4   4 5

  1 0SCARFONE ALFONSO 2 -   2 2   2 0   4 2

  8 3ZUCCALA' LEOPOLDO 2 -   1 8   2 3   4 1

  1 2ALESSIO HERBERT 2 -   2 0   2 1   4 1

Totale Squadra  1 2 8  1 3 5  2 6 3
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   2 3 CROTONE   8 8ZAGARESE ANTONIO 2 -   2 2   2 1   4 3

   9SCARCELLA ROBERTO 1 -   1 9   2 3   4 2

 1 0 8PALETTA SALVATORE 1 -   1 9   2 2   4 1

  5 0SCICCHITANO RAFFAELE 2 -   2 3   1 7   4 0

  5 2PUGLIESE UGO 3 - VE   2 1   1 8   3 9

  3 1VOLPE FRANCESCO 3 -   1 9   1 9   3 8

Totale Squadra  1 2 3  1 2 0  2 4 3
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   3 4 PISTUALU   6 9MUNGO IVAN 1 -   2 2   2 0   4 2

  7 4MUTI LUCIANO 2 -   2 3   1 9   4 2

  8 9BORRELLO CARMELO E -   2 1   1 9   4 0

  7 3PIPERATA CARLO FELICE 2 -   2 1   1 9   4 0

  7 1ROCCA VITO 1 - SG   2 3   1 7   4 0

  6 7SAMA' GIUSEPPE MARCELLO 2 - VE   1 9   2 0   3 9

Totale Squadra  1 2 9  1 1 4  2 4 3
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   4 2 TORRETTA   8 1CAPOGRECO FRANCESCO 1 -   2 4   2 2   4 6

  8 6DE LUCA SALVATORE 1 -   2 2   2 3   4 5

 1 0 4MEDICI FILIPPO 1 -   2 2   2 1   4 3

  8 5BOMBARDIERE ANTONIO 2 -   2 2   2 0   4 2

  9 0ZACCURI DENNIS 2 - SG   1 8   1 7   3 5

  8 7DE PACE RICCARDO 3 - VE   1 5   1 6   3 1

Totale Squadra  1 2 3  1 1 9  2 4 2
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   5 3 ROCCANI   1 9CARCHEDI DOMENICO 2 -   2 2   2 0   4 2

  2 1PANZARELLA GIUSEPPE 1 -   2 4   1 8   4 2

  8 0PIGNATARO MASSIMO 1 -   1 9   2 1   4 0

  2 0NOTARO VITO ANTONIO 1 -   1 7   2 0   3 7

   7SANSO DOMENICO 2 -   1 9   1 7   3 6

 1 0 5PIGNATARO EUGENIO 3 -   1 5   1 7   3 2

Totale Squadra  1 1 6  1 1 3  2 2 9
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



C.O.N.I. F.I.T.A.V.

3 PROVA CAMPIONATO INVERNALE REGIONA    ( 4 )

19/02/2024
16.49

CROTONE 18/02 - 18/02/2024 FOSSA OLIMPICA

Hard-Soft Taranto

*** CLASSIFICA A SQUADRE  ALLA SERIE 2   ***

==== === ================ ================================ ===== === === === === === === === === ====
Pos. Cat. Squadra Nominativo Pet. Cat.Q S. 1 S. 2 Tot.
==== === ================ ================================ ===== === === === === === === === === ====

   6 3 GARZO   6 2MESSINA VINCENZO 1 -   2 1   2 0   4 1

  6 5BATTISTA ESPEDITO 2 -   1 7   2 2   3 9

 1 0 1MERCURI ANTONIO 2 -   1 8   2 1   3 9

  6 3CARBONE PASQUALE 1 -   2 1   1 6   3 7

  9 9RUGARI ROCCO 2 - MA   1 8   1 8   3 6

 1 0 0SURACE DIEGO 2 - MA   1 6   1 8   3 4

Totale Squadra  1 1 1  1 1 5  2 2 6
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   7 3 CRUCOLI   9 8PEDACE FRANCESCO 1 -   2 1   2 2   4 3

 1 0 3CANDELISE SIMONE 3 -   2 1   1 8   3 9

 1 0 6CRAPISTO VINCENZO 2 -   1 7   1 8   3 5

  9 7AIELLO SIMONE 3 -   1 8   1 6   3 4

  1 3PANETTA UMBERTO SALVATORE 3 -   1 9   1 5   3 4

  4 2SQUILLACE GIANLUCA 3 -   1 7   1 5   3 2

Totale Squadra  1 1 3  1 0 4  2 1 7
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   8 3 CATANZARO   2 9IULI EUGENIO 2 -   2 4   1 9   4 3

  5 7COREA SALVATORE 3 -   1 8   1 9   3 7

  5 6CORAPI RENATO 3 -   1 8   1 8   3 6

  7 2JULI ITALO 2 - MA   1 9   1 5   3 4

  5 9CORAPI LUCIANO 3 -   1 6   1 7   3 3

  5 5FERRAGINA SALVATORE 3 - MA   1 6   1 5   3 1

Totale Squadra  1 1 1  1 0 3  2 1 4
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


